503483611 09/17/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3530236

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME				
					CONVEYING PARTY	DATA
			Name	Execution Date		
ELAMENO, INC.				03/12/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	CIRCL	CIRCLE MEDIA INC.				
Street Address:	2228 N	IE MU	JLTNOMAH ST., APT. J.			
City:	PORT	AND				
State/Country:	OREG	ON				
Postal Code:	97232	97232				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number]		
Application Number:		1303	0050			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(-)				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		224-7329				
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
Phone:	•		247529			
Email:		nita@	dascenzoiplaw.com			
Correspondent Name: DAVI		D S. D'ASCENZO				
Address Line 1:		1000	SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555			
Address Line 2: DASC		CENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.				
Address Line 4:		POR	TLAND, OREGON 97205			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LMN 301			
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID S. D'ASCENZO			
NAME OF SUBMITTEI	SIGNATURE:		/David S. D'Ascenzo/			
			09/17/2015			

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
	Name: <u>CIRCLE MEDIA INC.</u>							
ELAMENO, INC.	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2228 NE Multnomah St., Apt. J							
Execution Date(s) <u>March 12, 2015</u> Assignment Merger								
Security Agreement K Change of Name	City: Portland							
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 97232							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>97252</u>							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No							
1	document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
13/030,050								
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>							
Name: DAVID S. D'ASCENZO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$							
Internal Address: DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY								
LAW, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed							
Street Address: 1000 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555								
	X None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: PORTLAND	8. Payment Information							
State: OREGON Zip: 97205								
Phone Number: (503) 224-7529								
Docket Number: LMN 301	Deposit Account Number							
Email Address: david@dascenzoiplaw.com	Authorized User Name							
9. Signature:	September 17, 2015							
Signature	Date							
David S. D'Ascenzo	Total number of pages including cover 2							
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents:							
	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450							
	PAIENI							

REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0161





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

Filed in the office of Bachara K. Cyante	Document Number 20150113933-08	
Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada	Filing Date and Time 03/12/2015 1:40 PM	
	Entity Number E0027272013-1	

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation</u> <u>For Nevada Profit Corporations</u> (Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation:

ELAMENO, INC.

2. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)

Article 1. Nameof Corporation

CIRCLE MEDIA INC.

3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the articles of incorporation* have voted in favor of the amendment is: 1,019,737

4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional)

Date:		Time:		
-------	--	-------	--	--

(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

5. Signature: (required)

Х

Signature of Officer

*If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State Amend Profit-After Revised: 1-5-15

PATENT REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 09/17/2015